#### 11/30/2017 504663886 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4710608

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
	Name		
JAMES A. MILLS		05/17/2017	
DANIEL J. ECK		11/17/2017	

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	: CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPANY	
Street Address: 600 NORTH DAIRY ASHFORD		
City:	HOUSTON	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77079-1175	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15486423

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Fax Number:	(281)293-4689		
Correspondence will be sent	to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent		
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.			
Phone:	281-293-1460		

Email:	Legal-IP@conocophillips.com
Correspondent Name:	CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPANY
Address Line 1:	600 NORTH DAIRY ASHFORD
Address Line 2:	LEGAL TECHNOLOGY & IP DEPT ATTN DOCKETING
Address Line 4:	HOUSTON, TEXAS 77079-1175

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	42293US02	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SANDRA ANDRESS	
SIGNATURE:	/Sandra Andress/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/30/2017	
Total Attachments: 6		
source=42293US02_20171130_Assignment_signed#page1.tif		
source=42293US02_20171130_Assignment_signed#page2.tif		
source=42293US02_20171130_Assignment_signed#page3.tif		
source=42293US02_20171130_Assignment_signed#page4.tif		

# source=42293US02\_20171130\_Assignment\_signed#page5.tif source=42293US02\_20171130\_Assignment\_signed#page6.tif

## Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention

As the below named inventor(s), I/we declare that this is an Assignment of the rights, title and interest in the following invention:

 X
 Rights, title and interest in the invention including United States applications and patents

 X
 United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 62/322,607 filed 2016/04/14

X United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. <u>62/322,607</u> filed <u>2016/04/14</u>
 X United States Utility Patent Application Serial No. <u>15/486,423</u> filed <u>2017/04/13</u>
 United States Patent No(s).

X Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention including international applications and patents

# Title of the Invention

# DEPLOYING MINERAL INSULATED CABLE DOWN-HOLE

Whereas, I/we, the below-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

I/we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the belowidentified Assignee;

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, I/we hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

I/we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right title and interest thereto;

I/we agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Assignment of Rights, Title an	nd Interest i	1 Invention	Docket No.: 42293US02
I/we hereby acknowledge that any willfu	ll false statem	ent made in this	declaration is punishable
under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisor	nment of not	more than five (5	) years, or both.
Assignors	1		
irst Inventor: <u>James A. MILLS</u> ignature: <u>S</u> <u>A</u>			ford, Houston, TX 77079 Date: May 17, 2011
Second Inventor: <u>Daniel J. ECK</u> Address: <u>15640 Southpark Loop, Anchorage, AK</u>			
Signature:	- <u>99516</u> Citizenshi	n:	Date:
	Cangenishi		
Assignee			
ConocoPhillips Company hereby accept			
Name: <u>ConocoPhillips Company</u>		Mailing Address 600 Nort	h Dairy Ashford
		Houston,	Texas 77079-1175
Patent [Attorney/Agent] and Attorney-in ConocoPhillips Company	n-Fact	United S	tates of America

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention **Docket No.:** 42293US02 Notarization may 17th day of \_ Executed this in the year <u>2017</u>. Juar \_\_\_\_ (city \_\_\_\_\_ Ø AVI (State) At State of County of \_\_\_\_\_ Before me personally appeared James A. Mills who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he/she is authorized to execute the same this  $11^{\text{H}}$  day of May\_\_\_\_\_\_ in the year 2017. SANDRA H. ANDRESS Notary Public, State of Texas Notary Public Comm. Expires 06-17-2019 Notary ID 358225-1 [SEAL] My Commission Expires: me 17,2019

### Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention

As the below named inventor(s), I/we declare that this is an Assignment of the rights, title and <u>inter</u>est in the following invention:

X Rights, title and interest in the invention including United States applications and patents X United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. <u>62/322,607</u> filed <u>2016/04/14</u>

X United States Utility Patent Application Serial No. <u>15/486,423</u> filed <u>2017/04/13</u> United States Patent No(s).

X Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention including international applications and patents

Title of the Invention

#### **DEPLOYING MINERAL INSULATED CABLE DOWN-HOLE**

Whereas, I/we, the below-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

I/we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the belowidentified Assignee;

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, I/we hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

I/we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right title and interest thereto;

I/we agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

### PATENT REEL: 044258 FRAME: 0791

Assignment of Rights, Title	and Interes	t in Invention	Docket No.: 42293US02
I/we hereby acknowledge that any will under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or impris			<b>^</b>
Assignors First Inventor: <u>James A. MILLS</u>			ord, Houston, TX 77079
Signature: Second Inventor: <u>Daniel J. ECK</u>	Citizens Address		Date: .oop, Anchorage, <u>AK</u>
Signature: DOLEA	<u>99516</u> Citizens	hip: UNA	Date: 11-17-17
Assignee	· .	·	
ConocoPhillips Company hereby acce	pts assignme	ent of the above refer	enced patent application.
Name:       ConocoPhillips Company         Patent [Attorney/Agent] and Attorney         ConocoPhillips Company	in-Fact	Houston, T	Dairy Ashford exas 77079-1175 tes of America
			•

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention **Docket No.:** 42293US02 Notarization Executed this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_NOVEMBLE\_ in the year 2017\_. Anchovage (city Alaska At (State) State of Alaska County of 1/Anchevag Before me personally appeared Daniel Eck who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he/she is authorized to execute the same this  $19^{+}$  day of November in the year 2017. **Notary Public** Angela Seibert [SEAL] State of Alaska My Commission Expires October 16, 2020 My Commission Expires: 10.16.2020

**RECORDED: 11/30/2017** 

PATENT REEL: 044258 FRAME: 0793